1) Date: Zad =4 19 X2

FORM IV-2

Obverse) 2) Operator’s 2 S X
o walNo SAZZERFIELD ™ L
, * 3) APIWellNo. 47 o035~ 00 —
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: State County ermi
A STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA :
CLINT HUR] DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

4 WELLTYPE: A Oil _ X / Gas_ X/

B (If “Gas”,Production _____X  / Undergroundstorage _________/ Deep ______/ Shallow __ X /)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: 764 Watershed: _ (2005 FE  CREEK : 5y
District: CRANT . County: LRI TCHLE Quadrangle:s L= . VB 77
6) WELLOPERATOR_AENDOUA Qil CO. 11) DESIGNATED AG;};IWZ{ZAASEA_ZL
Address Lo, LOX / 29 RENO ONIO Address~ ' <5 L EAELA) (ST ARRKERS Ak
2599 32 ? LLVA-
i g&'ﬁgg{sowmk Y 5. RITER F1ELD 12) COAL OPERATOR NONFE
Address T 50 (BLENDRLE Address
o/ VA
Acreage /O & 13) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
8) SURFACEOWNER__ AU Y SRAJZELFIELL Naing : NONE
Address /é] N0 GCLANNRLE Ly /R Address
Acreage (0. & R AR N RATRRN 5
9) FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: J L\ ad ‘&@,eﬁisg 1
3 Address | ‘% - ™~ 58
AL 14) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
10) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED v U i Mory £
Name \fﬁ/"] EL N. HERSIIAN. Address
Address SI71 7 IALE 2 VA, - (AN RO S et S
24198 Ol & GAS DIVISION

15 PROPOSED WORK: Drill_____/ Drill deeper_ | = TReasiiitE_ M BaSie or stimulate_ “X
Plug off old formation__________ / Perforate new formation. ~ _/
Other physical change in well (specify)
16) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, KRR <IELLo Y

17) Estimated depth of completed well, Se0a feet
18) Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, X3¢ feet; = salty i /. Lo 0 feet. ;
19) Approximate coal seam depths: UNKNGOIN Is coal being mined in the area? Yes /. No— X /

20) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Pk | #Hg0 NT30] X RO Q50 - /As”  |lxinss
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Intermediate 2. 10% 120 PR [L00 W/’lele) - Kxe,
Production ST ok X/ 0nf] X 600 Jwoo 200 Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

21) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
Check and provide one of the following:
Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil or gas.
The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)
22) ROYALTY PROVISIONS '
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any

similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,
produced or marketed? Yes 7 No
If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.
23) Required Copies (See reverse side.)
24) Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed b
named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or dg

delivered by hand to the above
Application to the Department of

Mines at Charleston, W/e\Uirginia.
Nogey: (, LAY 3TN Signed; WO bt v
My Commission Expires 5‘ S &9‘ g 7 Its: Dep 75

OFFICE USE ONLY

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereofNotification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector.

(Refer to No. 10) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his Contl’aﬂol:elﬁlaﬁ notify the
proper district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

Permit expires August 2, 1983

: unless drilling is commenced prior to that date and prosecut ith due diligence.
Bond: Agenét' /( lat: asin, 3 Fee 2 . Z/ ‘){M
W / ' 5 \A* N ‘A 5«— 2§L Adnfinistrator, Office of Biland Gas
7 AR — == ;

7

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

File
——




1)
2)
3)
4A)

4B)

5)
6)

)
8)
9)
11)
12)

13& 14)

15)

16)
17)
18)

19)

20)

21)

22)
23)

Line Item Explanation

Date of Application
Your well name and number
To be filled out by office of oil & gas

“Qil”’ meax'ls qatqral crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced
at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas

after it leaves underground reservoirs: ‘‘Gas’’ means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined
as oil.

«‘Shallow well”’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of
the ‘‘Onondaga Group’’ or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.

“Deep well’’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member
of the ‘“Onondaga Group’’ or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.

Where well is located

Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be
registered with the Secretary of State Office

Use separate sheet if necessary

Present surface owner at time application is filed.
Optional

See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k

“‘Coal Operator’’ means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to
or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24

As per §22-4-20; See Note 24

Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the
Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith,

Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
Self explanatory

Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in
elevation

All coal seam depths

Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01,
15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04

Code 22-4-11(c) - In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a
permit described herein may file the following:
(1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;
(2)The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right
to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
(3)The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or
market the oil or gas is recorded;
(4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.

Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-11(e).

Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be fil-
ed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of
the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form
IV-9, ‘“Reclamation Plan”’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv)
unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent re-
quired by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish
to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen 15)
days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator __/ owner __/ lessee. /of the coal under t%mﬂ;{&% has ex-
amined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the weil location, the well location has been
added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well
operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governii:2 rezulations.

Date:

=19 : By

Its
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. ketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsiie,
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FOR YOUL BPSRMmigN 2@ L O

ALBRIGHT. FLUHARTY, BRADLEY & TOWNSEND
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FIFTH AND GREEN STREETS
P. O. BOX 1885

JOSEFH % ALDRIGHT PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 26102

ROBERT S. FLUHARTY, JR. WILLIAMSTOWN OFFICE
JAMES M. BRADLEY, JR. TELEPHONE (304) 422-5440 502 COLUMBIA AVENUE
GERALD W. TOWNSEND WILLIAMSTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA
ROBERT A. ELLISON (B304) 875-5022
STEVEN R. HARDMAN September 30, 1982

Rendova 0il Company
One Marienfeld Place
Suite 460, Box 3106
Midland, Texas 79701

RE: Certificate of Title

NAME: Guy A. Satterfield and
Michael M. Smith

ACREAGE: 10 Acres, More or Less

DISTRICT: Grant

COUNTY: Ritchie, West Virginia

WATERS: Goose Creek

ABSTRACT NO: Grant Map 12, Tract 5

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the request of Rendova 0il Company, we
have examined the records and indices of the Office of the
Clerk of the County Commission of Ritchie County, West
Virginia, and where indicated, the records in the Office
of the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Ritchie County, West
Virginia, and the Office of the Sheriff of Ritchie County,
West Virginia. Based upon such examination and assuming
the records and indices therein to be correct, at the time
of our examination, and subject to an on-site survey and
inspection and to the exceptions, restriction, reservations
and defects hereinafter noted, and to any unperfected and
unrecorded mechanic's liens, we are of the opinion that
record title to the real estate is vested as set forth in
Item #4 herein. We note the following:

1. PERIOD OF SEARCH:

This certificate of title covers a period from October
21, 1886, thrgﬁgh;§§£tember 23,1982,

S
/ 1

iid Zf ’v“ i')"“
AJ | w/w ”

RECEIVED OCT 1 3 1982
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Rendova 0il Company
September 30, 1982
Page Two

2+ LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:

Situate on Goose Creek, Grant District, Ritchie County,
West Virginia, and more particularly bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a stone in line of A. Douglass, corner
to A. E. Satterfield lot; thence S. 41-1/2 E. 51
poles to a White Oak; thence S. 48-1/2 W. 41 poles

to a stone in the County Road leading from Cornwallis
to Goose Creek; thence N. 59-1/2 W. 52 poles to a
stone; thence N. 47 E. 60 poles to the place of
beginning, containing 15-1/3 acres, more or less.

EXCEPTING therefrom the following tract of land:

BEGINNING at a stone in line of A. Douglass heirs,

a corner to A. E. Satterfield lot; thence S. 41-1/2

E. 202 feet to an iron stake; thence in a south-
westerly direction 684 feet to an iron stake; thence
in a northwesterly direction 262 feet to an iron

stake in line of another lot owned by Guy Satterfield,
which point is near the edge of Goose Creek; thence

N. 47 E. 764 feet to the place of beginning, contain-
ing 4.69 acres, more or less, leaving a tract of land
containing 10 acres, more or less.

3. SUBJECT LEASE:

That certain lease dated June 23, 1982, from Guy A.
Satterfield and Edna E. Satterfield, husband and wife, and
Michael M. Smith and Terri D. Smith, husband and wife, to
Rendova 0il Company, of record in Lease Book 146, at Page
239, in the Office of the Clerk of the County Commission of
Ritchie County, West Virginia. This lease grants unto the
Lessee all of the oil and gas and all of the constituents of
either, together with the exclusive right to operate, drill
for, produce and market oil and gas or their constituents,
and also the right to enter thereon for the purpose of drill-
ing and operating for oil and gas, laying pipe lines, erecting
tanks, machinery and the right to do all other things necessary
and proper for the drilling, production and marketing of
0il and gas and their constituents from a certain tract of
land situate in Grant District, Ritchie County, West Virginia,
bounded as follows: On the North by lands of D. Martin, on

04/05/2024



Rendova 0il Company
September 30, 1982
Page Three

the East by lands of Douglas heirs, on the South by lands
of Jamison, on the West by lands of Bear Run Road, contain-
ing 10 acres, more or less. The primary term of this lease
is for six months from date and the secondary term is for
as long thereafter as operations for oil or gas, or either
of them, are being conducted on the premises, or oil or
gas, or either of them, is being produced in paying
quantities. The following special provisions were in-
corporated into the lease: 'Lessee agrees to be responsible
for existing spring on adjacent Martin property when
drilling well. Lessee will maintain and keep in passable
order existing driveway as long as used to egress and
ingress from well site." This lease was admitted to record
on July 14, 1982.

4. OWNERSHIP:

(a) Surface: Record title is vested in Guy A.
Satterfield, subject to the inchoate right of dower
in his spouse, Edna E. Satterfield.

(b) 0il and Gas: Record title to an undivided one-
half interest in the oil and gas is vested in Guy A.
Satterfield, subject to the inchoate right of dower
in his spouse, Edna E. Satterfield. Record title
to the remaining undivided one-half interest in the
0il and gas is vested in Michael M. Smith and Terri
D. Smith, husband and wife, as joint tenants with
the right of survivorship.

(c) Right to Lease: Record right to lease is

vested in Guy A. Satterfield, subject to the inchoate
right of dower in his spouse, Edna E. Satterfield,
and Michael M. Smith and Terri D. Smith, husband and
wife.

(d) Leasehold: Rendova 0il Company has the full
leasehold interest in the tract described herein

. pursuant to that certain lease more fully set forth
in Item #3 herein.

04/05/2024
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Rendova 0il Company
September 30, 1982
Page Four

L P TAXATION:

The real property certified herein is listed on the land
books for Grant District, Ritchie County, West Virginia, as
follows:

Satterfield, Guy. Surf 10-28023.6 Sq. Ft. Goose
Creek; Value of land - $320.00; Value of buildings
- $100.00; Total value - $420.00. Taxes for the
year 1982 are $2.20 per half year. ®

Satterfield, Guy. 1/2 0oGM 10-2823.6 Sq. Ft. Goose
Creek; Value of land - $60.00; Value of buildings
- $0.00; Total value - $60.00. Taxes for the

year 1982 are $.63 per half year.

Smith, Michael M. & Terri D. 1/2 OGM 15-1/2 Goose
Creek; Value of land - $60.00; Value of buildings
- $0.00; Total value - $60.00. Taxes for the

year 1982 are $.63 per half year.

Taxes for the above tract of land for the year 1982
assessed in the name of Guy Satterfield are paid. Taxes
for the year 1982 assessed in the names of Michael M.
Smith and Terri D. Smith are now due and payable and
constitute a lien against the property.

Taxes for the above tract of land for the year 1983,
are a lien, but are not yet due, ascertainable or payable.

6. LIENS:

There are no recent liens of record affecting title
to the above described property. :

Deed Book 33, at Page 187, discloses a deed dated
October 21, 1886, from Andrew Douglass and Sarah
M. Douglass, his wife, to William Gilbert and o
R. Sigler conveying a tract of land containing
20 acres, more or less, of which the above-
described tract was a part. The grantors there-
in reserved a vendor's lien in the amount of
$800.00 to be paid by October 21, 1894. There
is no release of record of this vendor's lien;
however, because of its date it should pose

no practical threat to the title.

04/05/2024




e T

Rendova 0il Company
September 30, 1982
Page Five

F 2 UNRELEASED LEASES AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY:

There are numerous unreleased leases of record in said
Clerk's Office. The primary term of each lease has expired
and unless the primary term has been extended by compliance
with the provisions of the lease providing for the extension
thereof, it may be assumed that the leases are null and
void.

Unreleased leases and rights-of-way across ‘the premises
are set forth in "Exhibit A."

8. RIGHTS TO DRILL AND PRODUCE:

Assuming that none of the unreleased leases of record
in the said Clerk's Office have been held by compliance with
their provisions providing for the extensions of their primary
term, Rendova 0Oil Company has the record right to drill and
produce upon the tracts of land certified herein.

8. SURFACE RIGHTS:

Rendova 0il Company has the record right to use the
surface of the real property certified herein for the purpose
of operating for oil and gas.

10. CERTIFICATE:

Assuming that those leases mentioned in Item #7 herein
are in fact null and void, Rendova 0il Company has the record
right to drill upon the subject real property.

1l. OTHER RESTRICTIONS, REQUIREMENTS, LIMITATIONS, DEFECTS,
OBSERVATIONS, AND EXCEPTIONS FROM CERTIFICATE:

(a) Deed Book 144, at Page 79, discloses a Tax Deed dated
June 11, 1962, from 0Olin V. Wilson, Clerk of the County Court,
to Amos Bell conveying an undivided one-hal? interest in the
oil,. gas and minerals underlying the above tract of land. While
the notice procedures filed in that sale apctear to be consistent
with the statutory notice requirement existing at that time,
recent Court decisions have expanded the rizhts of unknown
or un-notified heirs or owners to redeem their property from
a tax sale. However, since this interest has been held without
challenge for 20 years, the likelihood of such action by an
unknown or un-notified heir of the prior owner of said interest,
D. R. Gilbert, appears to be remote.

04/05/2024



Rendova 0il Company
September 30, 1982
Page Six

(b) Lease Book 148, at Page 3, discloses an assignment
dated August 27, 1982, from Rendova 0il Company to Glen R.
Cowell conveying an overriding royalty of 1/64 of a 7/8 interest
in that certain lease more fully set forth in Item #3 herein.

(c) There is excluded from this opinion any matters
which appear only by personal inspection or survey of
the real estate and this opinion is subject to any unrecorded
or unperfected mechanic's liens. .
Respectfully,
ALBRIGHT, FLUHARTY, BRADLEY & TOWNSEND

By: BB’QI\JLLCL L/Kgﬁ// OWZ’V\ALW

GERALD W. TOWNSERND N

SRH/dkd
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16 ML Z0Rowns aless interestin the a~ Ty lesCrnibed lang than the ™ ~tire and undivided [~ ~ ple estate therein. then the royallieés ang
als herein provigec shall be paidtothe LE Wy inthe proportion hits interest bears whole undiviced fee. Should any person.

Or corporation having anintereslin the abuve-cescribed land not lease 1o LESSEE. or shou!d «..y one or more of Ihe parlies named above as
SOR not execute this lease. :l shall nevertheless be binding upon the parly or parties executling the same

15 Atany ime LESSEE shall have the right to surrender this lease or any part thereo! lor cancellation, alter which all payments and habihilies
‘under shall cease and deiermine as to the part or parts so surrendered. and if the whole 1§ surrendered.thenthis lease shallbecome absoiutely
and void This surrender may be made 1o the LESSOR. or if more thanone LESSOR. then 1o anyoneofthem.ortoanyheirorassignofany one
'em, by delivery of a duly executed surrender thereof in person or by mail addressed to the address of such person as set forih hereir. or by
'rding a duly execuled surrender thereo! in the Recorder's Office of the County in which the land is located

16 In consigeration of the granting of this lease and its terms and covenants, LESSOR does hereby grant. sell. assign, transler anc set over
the LESSEE. i1ts heirs. successors, representatives and assigns. a right-of-way to lay, maintain, operate. inspect. repiace, change the size of.
-ale and remove pipe lines for the transportation of oil or gas and other products with drips. valves, measuring and regulating equipment ang
rhecessary appurienances thereto on. over and through the land of the LESSOR together with the rightolingress and egressto and fromsaid
line measunng and regulating equipment and other necessary appurtenances al all times as may be necessary or convenient for the tull ang
plete use by the LESSEE ol this night-of-way. s

The LESSOR shall use and enjoy the said lands subject to the conditions and provisions of this right-of-way grant expressed and implied and
'ded always that such use and enjoyment shall not interfere with or be inconsistent in any way with the rights. privileges and uses hetein
ted to the LESSEE 3

7. This lease embodies the enlire conltract and agreement between LESSOR and LESSEE, and no warranties. representalions. promises. or
cements not herein expressed have been made or relied upon by either party.
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I QOIL AND GAS LEASF ., <Y 21

THIS AGREEMENT, made this Tias enT ] THAOL day of ALY 19 D7 .
y and between: (GUY A, SATTZFQFILELO ANL EONR E, SATTERFIELO rI(ISAAND AND W/ FE __OF
0779 RoOX 111 CRIRG LUIYA ., &3
MICHABEL M. SrMiTH AND W ST NUZAAND AND CO1FE o RT 1 PETROLLIN

LAY A i hereinafter known as the "LESSOR”, whether one or more.

nd RENOOVﬁ O/¢ €O, RO, BOX 2i 00 MIOLAND 7~Xx, hereinaller known as the "LESSEE", whether one or more,
Ll

NITNESSETH:

1. That the LESSOR. in consideration of the sum of One Dollar ($1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which s
‘ereby acknowledged, and of the covenants and agreements hereinalter contained. does hereby GRANT and LEASE untothe LESSEE allof the ol
nd gas and all of the constituents of erther, in and under the tollowing described land. together with the exclusive right to operatc. dnill for, produce.
nd market o1l and gas and their constituents, and also the right to enter thercon for the purpose of drili:ng and operating for o1l and gas. laying _;
npehnes. erecting lanks, machinery, and the right to do all other things necessary and proper for the drnilhng. production, and marketing ol o1l and '
,as and their constituents from the property which 1s more particularly described below:

situated In Seeton . _GRANT  Tossshwp/District. County of _Mi.éu_L__ .Stateo! A/ VAR ..
:nd more particularly described at Volume . Page . of the Deed Records of KT A)'I‘;‘\“ County.

substantially as follows:

. which descniption is hereby réferred to and incorpoiated herein by reteref’?:,wmch\propeﬂy 1s bounded
5 - W, I Fn ¢ /{‘\\ -

™~

- . - N -
NORTH by lands of _0: M ARLTIN . : >N .
EAST by lands of __De(IG( AS rHEIRS . ' (.
. ) / ‘V/\
SOUTH by lands of __JARMLSON ‘Q»b ; N A
y Vi y 74
WEST by lands of ___AEAR R UN RORD Sl ‘Sf;( /’
T =
Containing [O ZTEMN acres. more or less. ) Dy
2. Wis agreed that this lease shall remain in force for a primary termol __~<3 /X MONTH S tromthisdafeand aslong therealler as

operations lor oil or gas. or either of them, are being corducted on the premises. or oil or gas, or either of |hem,“§$z eing produced in paying
quantities. It is expressly agreed that if LESSEE shall commence drilling operations at any time while this lease is in ! q; it shall remainin force
and its terms continue so long as such operations are prosecuted, and if production results therefrom then as long as &odua-on continues in
paying quantities. AV »

I1. alter expiration of the term of this lease. production from the leased premises in paying quantities shallcease fromany cause.this lease shall
not terminate provided LESSEE resumes operations for the production of oil or gas within sixly (60) days from such cessation. and this lease shall
remain in lorce during the prosecution of such operations, and, if production results therefrom, as long thereafter as o1l or gas or either of thems
produced n paying quantilies ) . . :

3 LESSEE shall commence operations for a well on the leased premises or on acreage pooled therewith as provided herein. on or belore

.19 _unless LESSEE pays or tenders thesumo! $ _NONE ____ foreach _/NOANFE ___ monthsthat operations
are delayed. Such payment shall be a rental for the privilege of delerring commencement of drilling operations for the above perniod of ime Inhke
manner, and upon hike payments or tenders, the commencement of drilling operations shall be further delerred for successive pernods durning the
prnimary lerm of this lease :

4 1l a well capable of producing o1l or gas or the constituents of either in paying quantities located on the leased premises (oracreage pooled
or consolidated with all or a portion of the leased premises into a unit for the drilling or operation of such well) 1s at any time shutin. suspended or
otherwise not produced by the LESSEE due tc 'ack of a marvel, and no oi! or g2s or their constituents is sold orutiized oif the premises. neverthe-
less such shut in well shall be deemed 1o be a well on the leased premises producing in paying quantities and this lease shallremainin lorce during
a1l of the time while such well 1s $0 shut in. whether belore or after the expiration of the primary term. LESSEE shall use reasonable diligence 1o
market any production from such well or wells but shall be under no obligation to market such products under terms. condiions or circumslances
which in LESSEE's good faith judgment are unsatisfactory.

LESSEE shall be obligated to pay or tender to LESSOR within sixty (60) days after any such welli1s shut in and each anniversary thereaftler. as
royally. an amountequalto $ ZZEA_______peracre peryear it being the intention of the parties thatthislease shallremainin fulltorce ana etrect
for sixty (60) 0ays after shutting 1in any well without payment.

§ LESSEE agreestopaytothecreditof the LESSORone-eighth (1/8) of all the o1l produced and saved from the leased premises. delivered tree
ol.cost to the purchasing agency. and one-eighth (1 the )05 s of all the gas marketed and sold from sa:d premnsg;’_pa ble r;\%nlhly;}
gé g i =

j‘l 6 LESSORreservesto himsell, free of cost. . > as per annum for domestic use W : -
eepesty Such free gas shall be taken through LESSOR's own appliances and LESSOR shall be responsible for using economical apphances
LESSOR lurther convenants and agrees that his taking and use of such gas shall be wholly at his own risk and LESSOR agrees 10 indemnily and
nold harmiess LESSEE for any accident or damage caused thereby 1o either the parties to this agreement or any third party. and LESSEE shalinot
be hable lor any shortage or lailure in the supply of gas for said domestic use.

7 Allpayments made to LESSOR under the terms ol this lease shall be made to the LESSOR, orany one of them_ incash or check in personor
by United States mail to the address set forth herein or to the credil of LESSOR. or any one of them, in

- Bealmal APRELSS AL . which bank and its successors are hereby designated as LESSOR's
agent tor the purpose of receiving said payment. 11 said bank should fail, liquidale or be succeeded by another bank, or for any reasonlailor refuse
10 accept payments on behall of LESSOR, LESSEE shallnotbe held in default for tailure 1o make said paymentsolong as LESSEE hasmade abona
fide altempl 10 make said payment and in no event shall any default be declared against LESSEE until thirty (30) days after LESSEE receives
wrilten notice of said default during which ime LESSEE shall have the right to make the payment then in defaull and thereby cure sad defaull

B Any nolice or demand required by this agreement shall be made to the LESSOR and LESSEE at the address set forth hereinandlosucces-
sors or assigns of the LESSEE hereinatthe address setlorthinthe instrument of conveyance as recorded in the County Recorder’'s Office by United
States mail, postage prepa:d. or in person. . i

9  The nghts of either party hereunder may be assigned in whole or in part, and the provisions hereof snall extend to. and be binding on_ their
heirs. successors. and assigns: butl no change or division in ownership of the land. rentz!ls or royalties, 1owever accomphished shall operate to
=nlarge the obhigations or diminish the rights of LESSEE: and i*o cnange or division in such ownership shall be binding on LESSEE unti thurty (30)
says atter LESSEE shall have been furnished by cerulied mail a3t LESSEE's principal place of business with oniginals or certihed copics ol recorded
socuments of Litle translerring title irom LESSOR . In the event of assignment hercof. in whole or in part, hability lor breach of any obligation here-
under shall rest exclusively upon the owners of this lease or portion thereo! whp commits such breach.

10 LESSEE shall have and en;oy all nghts and privilcges necessary and convenent for the proper use and development ol thislease.and shall
have the night to use, free of cost, gas, ol and water produced on said land for its operations thereon, excepl waler from wells of LESSOR LESSEE
shall also have the nght at any ime to remove all or any pari of the machinery. fixtures or structures placed on said premiscs including the nghtio
Jraw angd remove Casing. . v -

11 LESSEE hereby agrecs 1o restore the surtacc of the land covered by this leasc 1o as near as praclicalits original condition aficreach dnithing
speration and lurther agrees to pay LESSOR for all damages lo growing crops. improvementls and livestock caused by or anising out ol its opera-
ons thereon When required by LESSOR. LESSEE wall bury ali pipelines below ordinary plow depth. No well shall be drilled within two hundred
(200} lect of any residence or barn now on said tand without LESSOR's consent 04/05/2024

12 LESSOR hereby warrants and agrees 1o defend the Lille 10 this property including the ol and gas and other mincrals which are the subject
of this Icase and LESSOR agrees that LESSEE. al its oplon, may pay, discharge or redcem any laxes, morigages. or other hens existing on ot
asscssed against said property. either in whole or in part, and in the event LESSEE does so. 1t shall be subrogated to the nghts of such licn holder
with the night 1o reimburse itsell by applying any royalty loward salislying the same . - .

13 Should LESSEE be prevented from complying with any express or imphied covenant of this lease. from conducting dnitling or reworking
operations thereon or from producing o1l or gas therefrom by operation of force majeure. any Federal or State law. or any order. rule. Of requlation
ol any governmental authonity. then while 30 prevented, LESSEE's obligation 1o comply with such covenant shall be suspended. and LESSEE shall
not be hable 1n damages for farlure 1o comply therewth; and this lease shall be extended while and so long as LESSEE 1s prevented by any such
cause trom conducting dnilhing of reworking operations on or {rom producing ol Of gas from the leased premises. anything n the lease to the
contrary notwithstanding L2 3 : i

oY 3
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FORM IV-35
(R E)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

A. Perforation: 3800 to 3810, 10', 4 jspf, 40 Total, .41" Holes.

B. Fracturing:

178 mm scf/N2
730 gal TOL .

SN =

660 gal Kerosene
110 gal U-82 Paraffin Prev.

WELL LOG
REZ4ARKS .
: HARD ‘ FEET | BorrcM FEET| Including indication of all fres
OB TOR  SReed QR e o : and salt water, coal, oil ard gas
Soil 0 20
Sand, Shale 20 100
Siltstone, red 100 150
Sand § Shale 150 300
Shale 300 475
Lime 475 504
Sand 504 559
Coal, dirty 559 560
Red Shale 560 760
Sand 760 860
Red Shale 860 898
Dunkard Sand Shale 898 1098
Sand, Cow Run 1098 1164
Shale . 1164 1250
1st Salt i 1250 1310 |f
Shale ‘ 1310 1360
2nd Salt 1360 1390
Shale 1390 1418
3rd Salt 1418 1496
Shale 1496 1534
Maxon 1534 1596
Big Lime 1596 1640
Keener Sd 1640 1690
Lime 1690 1720
Big Injun 1720 1814
Shale 1814 1832 .
Squaw 1832 1852
shirle 1852 2205
Berea 2205 2215
Gordon 2605 2635
Dev. Shale . 2635 ™

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Rendova 0il Company -

Well Operator

August 26, 1983

04/05/2024

Mark A. Fairchild

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:

"The term 'log' or 'vell log' shall mean a systematic : o
dctatled geological record of all formations, including

wal, encountered in the drilling of a well,"




IV-35 LT AY \T A my -
(Rev 8-81) | i\ ‘.- w‘.s\.j % g::atoxqsszs o
S
e State of ﬂzsi Birginia Well No.__ 1

=S b1 1983 F S i
Y- 1 < Bepariment of Hines arm Satterfield

@il und Gas ?hﬁsion API No. 47 - 085 =6051

GiL & ' GAS DIVISION

HEPT. oF MINESHELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil 3'( / "Gas X/ Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal _ /
(If "Gas," Production X / Underground Storage / Deep _ / Shallow /)

IOCATION: Elevation: 962" Watershed Goose Creek

District: Grant County Ritchie Quadrangle Scﬁultz, WV 7.5

OOMPANY Rendova 0il Company

ADDRESS P. 0. Box 129, Reno, Ohio 45773 Caging Used in | refe Cement
DESIGNATED AGENT Gerald W. Townsend Tubing |Drilling|in Well féllll E
ADDRESS 5th § Green St. Parkersburg, WV 26101

Size
SURFACE OWNER Roy Satterfield 20-16
0 rﬂ'
ADDRESS Route 50, Glendale, WV Z 10
13-
Roy Satterfield
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER _Roy Satterfie 9 5/8 253t | 253" | 147 £
ADDRESS Route 50, Glendale, WV 8 5/8
OIL AND GAS INSPECIOR FOR THIS WORK_ Samuel ¥ 3
= s —— 7 1260 1260 195 £
Hersman ADDRESS Smithville, WV 26178 5 1/2
PERMIT ISSUED  12-1-82 9 4577 45771 337 £
DRILLING COMMENCED 12-6-82
DRILLING COMPLETED 12-14-82 5
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners NONE NONE NONE
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON N/A
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Shale Depth 5600 feet

Depth of campleted well 4607 feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 150 feet; Salt 1400 feet
Coal seam depths: None 18 Is coal being mined in the area? No

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation Devonian Shale Pay zone depth_ 3800-10 feet
Gas: Initial open flow 0o Mcf/d 0Oil: Initial open flow___ 0 _ Bbl/d
Final open flow 50 Mcf/d Final open flow 65 Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests 24 hours
Static rock pressure 600/600 psig(surface measurement) after 7¢ | 72. hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)
Second producing formation None Pay zone depth
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests_ hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after _ hours shut in

04/05/2024__,

(Contirue on reverse stde)



e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES @@ ?‘"’?r?\;mgﬁr}}
B\E NP b d  \of B Gt

OlL AND GAS WEL.LLS DIVISION
o .
DEC10 1982

l NSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT OIL AND GAS DIVISIONM

WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Permit No. \S-—é 0 ~$~/ Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

CASING AND | USED IN LEFT IN |
Y WA | MM | CTAr | e
Company . j

Size

Address

, 16, Kind of Packer—________
a
13

F

b | !
Well Now # 10 Size of
mstricW County&é@ 8%

-_— — 65 l Depth
Drilling commenced /2 é ZZ— — | Depth set._

53/16 )
Drilling completed________ Total depth_______ 3 Pert. top
Date shot_ Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom________
; q .
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Uss Fent. fop
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

@/ 4
- Drillers’ NamesZ 222 Lo /i

7 enida
M@z;@%ﬂ#/ W@&ﬂg&/%é&%
Remarks: — "

7 /87 ~$2 S 45‘3/5;“/95 coOsincr: KallikinZsn Aam
/&S’M-\w@oww 7 cc L

m /2A-g-g2 Las /JF?M%7”W :&MM
/ - 4
oa%:: .SJPNM M—//fa—d—&cﬁ' C’&W#—W

Sl nsady by o ait) Posar ke of 2iiui

DATE DISTRI { OoR




Form <6 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS WEL.LLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne.
COMPANY : ADDRESS
FARM +—-DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer ] Location
“
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-81ZE LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
_— e T
e
Drillers’ Names__ =
Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

o/ Oy PRado-




o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Ol AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Dﬁ@ﬂ“&\}g@

LeCl 4 1982
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Permit Noﬁi&/ Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN ! PACKERS
. TUBING DRILLING WELL ;
Company% @4 &. |
|
Size |
Address y
5 16 ' Kind of Packer—_______
Fa ’
13 |
ve 2. !
Well NO&‘M#— 10 | Size of __
District M County% 8% '
— 636 Depth set_______
Drilling commenced /2 é s P 2
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth 3 Beet fop
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom____
’ d 3
Mnitial pen fow /10ths Water in____Inch | iners Use Bk top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in______ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure lbs hrs.
Oil__ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names
Remarks: y = R
b : g ”ég ,4 . _A%w
e 7?70 ﬁr’d—éf
ﬂATT: DISTRI (| n



rorm <o

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL AND GAS WELLS DIViISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well Ne
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
ST TS s B SR
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8I1ZE

-~ - -

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

QO YR Pdpcro-




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

rermit 00. D95~ (0S™/

AUG23 1983

GiL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINEES

Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)
. |
= . CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Compnnyﬁ’ﬁ&uﬂ @r é ({, g TUBING | DRILLING WELL l
I
Size [
Address____
= 16 Kind of Packer
Famlw ﬁ / 0
13
=z
Well No WMo 0 | Siwesgr: vy
A ’ 7 '
Districtém % Countyﬁ 7/0—'/; 8%
6% Depth set_______
Drilling commenced
53/186
Drilling completed Total depth 3 Perf. top
Date shot__ Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom
Liners Used Pert. top______

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in____ Inch

Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in___Inch

Perf. bottom

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
’ NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

RRock pressure, lbs hrs.

Oil_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names
fr/' 2l /,wrﬂfd/

Remarks:

g-7-63

Q- ff/tfﬁf{:

BATE

Conlrrinte

DISTRICT WHELL INSPECTOR



Form 4o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne.
COMPANY € ADDRESS
FARM ~——DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loeation Amount Packer _ Location
T N R B T - . S S O A S . Y e BT e A Ao W R Y S RS
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LosT
- o = .
T
e S e s e e e e e e SESNS S —

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

04/05/2024 -

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



State of West Virginia

Bepartment of Mines
®il and Bas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR 4 ADMINISTRATOR

October 7, 1983
Rendova 0il Company

5th & Green Streets
Parkersburg, W. Va. 26101

Gentlemen:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and the
District Inspectors have submitted FINAL INSPECTIONS for the following wells
listed below:

PERMIT NUMBER FARM AND WELL NUMBER DISTRICT

PLEAS-1135 Fay R. Butcher, #1 Union
PLEAS-1138 Dewey Taylor, #1 Union
PLEAS-1139 Dewey Taylor, #2 Union
PLEAS-1190 Mary Cunningham, #1°~ McKim
PLEAS-1191 Beverly K. Jenkins, #1 McKim
PLEAS-1198 Harold & Vivian Bills, #1 Washington
PLEAS=1245 A. F. Marple, #1 Jefferson
PLEAS-1429 ‘ Raymond Hashman, #1 McKim
PLEAS-1430 _ Florence Hashman, #l-A McKim
PLEAS-1538 Earl P. McCloskey, #2 Jefferson
PLEAS-1541- - James L. Clovis, #1 McKim
PLEAS-1551 ‘ Max D. Jewell, #1 McKim
RIT-5465 ' Brady & Roxie Cronin, #l1 Grant
RIT-5294 Ronald E. Richards, #1 Clay
RIT-5881 Waterman & Love, Love #1 Grant
RIT-6051 Roy Satterfield, #2 Grant

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article &, Section 2, the above captioned wells
will remain under bond coverage for "life of wells." Reclamation requirements have
been approved.....

Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines

o 04/05/2024
™S/



/[ RN Y 2 | 7880

LATITUDE 39°/7'30"

 M.SNYDER ETAL
181/193
TM. 7 PAR.37

Y7 euy sarrerFiws

o ) 25./89 PG.580

S e TM. 12 PAR OS5
/0.6 ACRES

SATTERFIELD#)

R. CUNNINGHAM
w.8. 12/590

D FENCE FOST

81°07 ‘30"
L___ . MNaAaS

LONGITUDE

AP TRVITAN N, TSN

kit

\
M. SNYDER ETAL W < M.12 FAR.O8
181/ /93 N
T M. 7 FAR. 37 e M
- s\
N 5 Rankoad SP1ke i € RoAD(Founs)
FEI AL 7 7O
FILENO.__ 8I-8 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ‘.o‘; 3 W/:'""o
DRAWING NO.___ S5~/ THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY | & PV coem. '
scaLe_ !"=200° KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE | YwOWENS §
MINIMUM DEGREE OF | INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- f:.: 645 [
ACCURACY ./ 'N 500 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART- ] § Y
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. ) 1 145 f
ELEVATION__8.M, 835 (SIGNED)__&. ;AAAZGQ.:. 3 (}fﬁ."‘“g-‘:‘:’i‘,o‘ j
J.E. " _i——_ ®, A, esed¥ .Y O
RP.E LLS BURCE SEAL HERE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE___NOV. 23 e 82
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. SATTERFI€L0%/
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS API WELL NO.
FORM IV-6 47 - o085 -— 4o f/
(8-78) STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OiL ¢ GAS_~ LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL ___
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION v STORAGE_DEEP__SHALLOW ___
- | LocaTion: ELEvaTION_ 262"  waTER SHED_GOOSE CREEK
DISTRICT CRANT i CPL{NTY RITCHIE
QUADRANGLE__ SCHULTZ ,W. VA. 7%
SURFACE OWNER ROY SATTERFIELD ACREAGE 10.6
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER__ROY SATTERF/ELD LEASE ACREAGE___/0-6
LEASE NO. , 04/05/2024

PROPOSED WORK: DRILLY . CONVERT__DRILL DEEPER___REDRILL__FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE £ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG : A
TARGET FORMATION _ MARCELLUS SHALE sTiMATED DEPTH__S9990
WELL OPERATOR RENDOVA O/l CO. DESIGNATED AGENT GERALD W. TOWNSEND

ADDRESS.ONE MARIENFELD PL, SUITE 460 pppress__ 57N § GREEN STREET
RO.E0X 3106 MIDLAND,TX, 713702 PARKERSBURG W.V, c6/01

H T HALL e






